4.1 In consideration of Consultant’s performance in accordance with the Standard of Care 

and the terms of this Agreement, as determined solely by City Manager, of all services and 

activities set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant an amount not to exceed nine 

hundred forty-one thousand sixty-three dollars and fifty cents  ($941,063.50) as total 

compensation, to be paid to Consultant as further detailed in Exhibit 1.  

4.2 No additional fees or expenses of Consultant shall be charged by Consultant nor be 

payable by City. The parties hereby agree that all compensable expenses of Consultant have been